## PAYAL B. PATEL

## 111, Glory, Super City Township, Iscon Temple Road, Santej, Gandhinagar- 382721.

## August19, 2022

To,
Compliance Officer,
Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited,
G1, Ground Floor, V R Complex,
Near Sanathal Croass Road,
SP Ring Road,
Ahmedabad -382210.

To,
Managing Director,
BSE Limited
Phizore Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref.: Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sub.: Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosures which are required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and disseminate the information.

Yours faithfully,

Payal B. Patel (Seller)

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)		Earum Pharmaceuticals Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)withthe seller  WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup		Payal B. Patel Promoter		
Details	ofthcaequisition/disposalasfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/votingcapi talwherevera pplicable(*)	% w.r.t. totaldilutedsha re/votingcapita l of the TC(**)
Beforet	hedisposalunderconsideration,holdingof:			
b) c)	Sharescarryingvotingrights Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentt hatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvoting rightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)	3937286	6.38%	6.38%
	Total(a+b+c+d)	3937286	6.38%	6.38%
	Detailsofacquisition/sale			
c)	Sharescarryingvotingrightsaequired/sold VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentt hatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharesearryingvoting rightsintheTC(specifyholdingineacheategory) acquired/sold Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer	350000	0.57%	0.57%
	Total(a+b+c+/d)	350000	0.57%	0.57%

Aftertheacquisition/sale,holdingof:	2507206	F 040/	F 010/
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights     b) Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer     c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares     d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentth atentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrig htsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition	3587286	5.81%	5.81%
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	3587286	5.81%	5.81%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / intersectransfer etc).	Open Market		
Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreeeiptofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	August18, 2022		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidaeq	12,33,58,200		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidaequi sition/sale	12,33,58,200		
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale	12,33,58,200		

(\*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby theCompany tothe StockExchangei.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended December 31,2021.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} (**) Diluted & share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC \\ of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. \\ \end{tabular} assuming full conversion \\ \end{tabular}$ 

 $Signature of {\color{blue}the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory:}$ 

Payal B. Patel Place: Ahmedabad

Date: August 19, 2022